SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 265

By Watson

A RESOLUTION to honor the Speech & Hearing Center of Chattanooga on its seventieth anniversary.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should pay tribute to those exemplary organizations and their remarkable personnel who work with purpose and conviction to improve the quality of life in their respective communities; and

WHEREAS, one such estimable organization is the Speech & Hearing Center of Chattanooga, which is commemorating its seventieth anniversary, marking seven decades of providing the highest quality of medical practice and communication enhancements; and

WHEREAS, the Speech & Hearing Center is the only nonprofit medical practice in Chattanooga to specialize in communication enhancement and life enrichment, and since 1953, the organization has fulfilled its mission of improving quality of life through better communication by providing audiology, speech, and occupational and physical therapy services to individuals of all ages and income levels; and

WHEREAS, an integral resource to the community, the Speech & Hearing Center maintains top-quality medical providers, each of whom delivers essential services with high-quality technology, competitive pricing, and exceptional customer service; and

WHEREAS, the devoted team at the Speech & Hearing Center of Chattanooga has served the Tennessee Valley community for seven decades, and we are privileged to recognize this esteemed organization for its countless contributions to the well-being of the citizens of Tennessee; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF

REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we commemorate the seventieth anniversary of the

Speech & Hearing Center of Chattanooga and salute its staff and personnel for their ongoing commitment to providing the highest quality of nonprofit medical services.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

- 2 - 003943